Notice of Determination	Appendix D
Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Solano Address: 675 Texas Street, 6th Floor Fairfield, CA 94533	From: Public Agency: Solano County Address: Dept. of Resource Management 675 Texas Street, #5500, Fairfield, CA 9 533 Contact: Phone: Lead Agency (if different from above): N 2 1 2023 Same Address: Bill Emlen, Clerk of Soland County Of Soland
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli	01 11-
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):SCH# 2007122069
Project Title: ZT-23-03 Travis Reserve Area Overlay Zone	
Project Applicant: Solano County	
Designat Logaritae Visaluda assunt A. Solono	
Project Description: The project amends Solano County Code Chapter 28–Zoning Rezone (TROZ) in the unincorporated agricultural area surrounding General Plan policy of maintaining the future viability of TAFB as economic resource in Solano County. The potential environment evaluated in the EIR prepared for the County's 2008 General Plater CEQA Guidelines § 15168(c) and Government Code § 6545. This is to advise that the Solano County Department of Reso	g Travis Air Force Base (TAFB) and implements the sa significant national defense installation and ital impacts of the establishment of the TROZ were an and no additional environmental review is required 7.
(X Lead Agency or ☐ Re	
described project on <u>6/13/2023</u> and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for t A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a course. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was was . A statement of Overriding Considerations [was	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the project. It pursuant to the project. It pursuant to the project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective Declaration, is available to the General Public at Solano County Department of Resource Management, 675 Tex	t:
Signature (Public Agency): Alam Calley	Title: Planning Manager
Date: June 20, 2023 Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code	